STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION Consent Item

July 19, 2023

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment to Rule 6A-6.0982, Florida Approved Online Course Providers

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

For Approval

AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION

Section 1003.499(2), F.S.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The purpose of the rule amendment is to update applications in Rule 6A-6.0982: Form VSP-03, Online Course Provider Approval Application, Form VSP-04, Application for Currently Approved Online Course Provider, and Form VSP-05, Online Course Provider Renewal Approval Application. The applications will be updated to add clarity to instructions, remove extraneous information, and add assurance language in regards to ss. 1001.42(8) and 1003.42(3), F.S.

Supporting Documentation Included: Proposed Rule 6A-6.0982, F.A.C. and Online Course Provider Approval Application, Form VSP-03; Application for Currently Approved Online Course Provider, Form VSP-04; and Online Course Provider Renewal Approval Application, Form VSP-05 (under separate cover)

Facilitator/Presenter: Adam Emerson, Executive Director, Independent Education and Parental Choice